

CA 482/2025

MESSRS RAHEJA DESIGN AND CONTRACT LTD. Vs.
STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. Krishna Dutta Multani (through VC), Sh. Joel
James and Sh. Harshit Garg, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Submissions heard. File perused.

**Issue notice of this appeal to the respondents
through all permitted modes including whatsapp & e-mail on
filing of PF/RC & AD, etc., for 07.03.2026, as requested by
learned counsel for the applicant/accused.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /28.01.2026**