

CA 482/2025

MESSRS RAHEJA DESIGN AND CONTRACT LTD. Vs.
STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

07.03.2026

Present: Sh. Joel James and Sh. Krishna Datta Multani
(through VC), Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1.
Sh. Praveen Singh, (Enrol. No. S-9358/19, mobile
no. 8076309558, e-mail id
prvnrainkee7@gmail.com), Ld. Counsel for the
respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4. (through VC)

Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4
submits that he will file his vakalatnama during the course of the
day and seeks adjournment for filing reply and arguments on the
ground that the copy of the appeal has not been supplied to him.

Heard.

Let the copy of the appeal be supplied to the counsel
for the respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 during the course of the day.

At request, matter be listed again for **filing reply**
and **arguments** on **13.03.2026**.

Let the copy of the reply, if any, be supplied in
advance to the appellant, before the next date of hearing.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /07.03.2026