

CA 482/2025

MESSRS RAHEJA DESIGN AND CONTRACT LTD. Vs.
STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

26.05.2026

Present: Sh. Joel James, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
None for the State/respondent no. 1.
Sh. Pravin Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
nos. 3 and 4. (through VC)

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed his fresh vakalatanama. The same is taken on record.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 3 and 4, put up for **arguments** and to **submit the detail of the official Liquidator** on **06.07.2026**.

(HONEY)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /26.05.2026